Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 9 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOIC−8
V SUFFIX
CASE 751BD
MSOP−8
Z SUFFIX
CASE 846AD
GND
PDIP (L), SOIC (V), MSOP (Z)
PDIP−8
L SUFFIX
CASE 646AA
TSSOP−8
Y SUFFIX
CASE 948AL
Increment ControlINC
Up/Down ControlU/D
Potentiometer High TerminalRH
GroundGND
Wiper TerminalRW
Potentiometer Low TerminalRL
FunctionPin Name
PIN FUNCTION
Chip SelectCS
Supply VoltageVCC
TSSOP (Y)
(Top Views)
GND
RH
U/D
INC
RWB
CS
VCC
RL
1
CAT5113
2
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
AARR = CAT5113ZI−10−T3
AARC = CAT5113ZI−50−T3
AARG = CAT5113ZI−00−T3
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
P = Product Revision
R = Resistance:
0 = 1 k�
2 = 10 k�
4 = 50 k�
5 = 100 k�
L = Assembly Location
4 = Lead Finish − NiPdAu
A = Product Revision (Fixed as “A”)
CAT5113L = Device Code (PDIP)
CAT5113V = Device Code (SOIC)
T = Temperature Range (Industrial)
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
XXXX = Last Four Digits of Assembly Lot Number
A3 = Device Code
R = Resistance:
2 = 10 k�
4 = 50 k�
5 = 100 k�
L = Assembly Location
4 = Lead Finish − NiPdAu
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
XXX = Last Three Digits of
XXX = Assembly Lot Number